Eastern Interior Alaska Subsistence Regional Advisory Council

c/o Office of Subsistence Management 1011 East Tudor Road, MS 121 Anchorage, Alaska 99503-6199 Phone: (907) 786-3888, Fax: (907) 786-3898 Toll Free: 1-800-478-1456

In Reply Refer to: OSM.A24108

Mr. Robert "Charlie" Wright, Sr. 505 Stewart St., # G4 Fairbanks, Alaska 99701

Dear Mr. Wright,

It is my pleasure to inform you that the Eastern Interior Alaska Subsistence Regional Advisory Council (Council) has reappointed you to the Denali National Park Subsistence Resource Commission (Commission). The Council voted unanimously in support of your appointment during its public meeting held in Fairbanks on October 10, 2024.

Section 808 of the Alaska National Interest Lands Conservation Act established the Commission to develop and recommend to the Secretary of the Interior and to the Governor of Alaska a program for subsistence hunting within Denali National Park. The Federal Advisory Committee Act and the enclosed charter direct the operation of the Commission. The Commission is comprised of local rural residents representing geographic, cultural, and user diversity within the Region. Three members are appointed by the Secretary of the Interior, three by the Governor of Alaska, and three by the Council. Members appointed by the Council must be active subsistence users and serve on either a local Fish and Game Advisory Committee or a Regional Advisory Council within the Region and also engage in subsistence uses within the park. Each member's term on the Commission is three years unless they resign or are removed for cause by the appointing source.

Administrative and technical support for the Commission is the responsibility of the National Park Service. If you have questions regarding this appointment, please contact Amy Craver, Cultural Anthropologist, Denali National Park and Preserve, (907) 644-3604 or amy craver@nps.gov. We greatly appreciate your willingness to serve in this capacity.

Sincerely,

annount

Eva Burk, Vice Chair Enclosure: 2023 Charter - Denali National Park Subsistence Resource Commission

Administrative Record

cc: Eastern Interior Alaska Subsistence Regional Advisory Council
Brooke Merrill, Superintendent, Denali National Park and Preserve
Amy Craver, Cultural Anthropologist, Denali National Park and Preserve
Office of Subsistence Management
Interagency Staff Committee
Federal Subsistence Board
Benjamin Mulligan, Deputy Commissioner, Alaska Department of Fish and Game
Mark Burch, Assistant Director of Wildlife Conservation, Alaska Department of Fish and
Game